*LIT186160226*
WaveRunner
GP800R
SERVICE MANUAL
F0W-28197-1A-11LIT-18616-02-26
Product: 2000 Yamaha GP800R WaveRunner Service Repair Workshop Manual
Full Download: https://www.arepairmanual.com/downloads/2000-yamaha-gp800r-w
averunner-service-repair-workshop-manual/

PISTON RINGS
Top
Type Keystone
Dimensions (B) mm (in) 1.2 (0.05)
Dimensions (T) mm (in) 2.85 (0.112)
End gap mm (in) 0.30–0.45 (0.012–0.018)
Ring groove clearance mm (in) 0.03–0.05 (0.001–0.002)
2nd*2
Type Keystone
Dimensions (B) mm (in) 1.2 (0.05)
Dimensions (T) mm (in) 2.85 (0.112)
End gap mm (in) 0.30–0.45 (0.012–0.018)
Ring groove clearance mm (in) 0.03–0.05 (0.001–0.002)
PISTON PINS
Diameter mm (in) 21.995–22.000 (0.8659–0.8661)
Wear limit mm (in) 21.990 (0.8657)
*1: At 760 mmHg and 20 ˚C (68 ˚F)
*2: The top ring and 2nd ring are of the same type.
2-4
SPEC EMAINTENANCE SPECIFICATIONS
JET PUMP UNIT
HULL AND HOOD
CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
Crank width A mm (in) 72.95–73.00 (2.872–2.874)
Deflection limit B mm (in) 0.05 (0.002)
Big end side clearance C mm (in) 0.25–0.75 (0.010–0.030)
Maximum small end axial
play D
mm (in) 2.0 (0.08)
CARBURETORS
Type Floatless
Identification mark #1: 68A-01, #2: 68A-02
Main nozzle mm (in) 3.0 (0.12)
Main jet 150
Pilot jet 90
Throttle valve 120
Valve seat size mm (in) 1.2 (0.05)
Trolling speed r/min 1,300 ± 50
REED VALVES
Thickness mm (in) 0.52 (0.020)
Reed valve stopper height mm (in) 10.8–11.4 (0.43–0.45)
Reed valve warpage limit mm (in) 0.2 (0.01)
Item Unit
Model
GP800R
JET PUMP
Impeller material Stainless steel
Number of impeller blades 3
Impeller pitch angle Degree 13.2
Impeller clearance mm (in) 0.35–0.45 (0.014–0.018)
Impeller clearance limit mm (in) 0.6 (0.024)
Drive shaft runout limit mm (in) 0.3 (0.012)
Nozzle diameter mm (in) 86.8 (3.42)
Item Unit
Model
GP800R
FREE PLAY
YPVS cable slack mm (in) 0.5–1.5 (0.02–0.06)
Throttle lever free play mm (in) 4–7 (0.16–0.28)
Item Unit
Model
GP800R
2-5
SPEC EMAINTENANCE SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL
Item Unit
Model
GP800R
BATTERY
Type Fluid
Capacity V/Ah (kC) 12/19 (68.4)
CDI UNIT (O – B)
Output peak voltage lower
limit